
Saint Francis (Pa.) (3-3) -vs- Georgetown (2-5)
2/18/2022 at Greenville, S.C. (Pepsi Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kayla Dunn (0-0)
Loss: VESCO, Grace (2-2)
HBP: VESCO, Grace, Kayla Dunn
PB: None
 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 2:06   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Saint Francis (Pa.) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
Georgetown 0 0 0 0 3 0 X 3 4 1

Saint Francis (Pa.) 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
SABAN, Mekenzie 3b 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
PIETRZYKOSKI, Jordan ss 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
WARD, Lindsay 2b 3 0 0 0 0 3 3
ULAM, Olivia 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
FRANK, Jordan cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
MARSDEN, Rachel dh 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
    ORISCHAK, Ashley pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WRUBLE, Ashley lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
BAKER, Sydney rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
BARNES, Madeline c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    HERNANDEZ, Lexi ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
VESCO, Grace p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 0 1 0 2 10 5

SH: BARNES, Madeline (1)
SB: SABAN, Mekenzie (1); BAKER, Sydney (1)
HBP: MARSDEN, Rachel (1); WRUBLE, Ashley (1); BAKER, Sydney
(1)
E: SABAN, Mekenzie (1); VESCO, Grace (1)

Georgetown 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cameron Kondo cf 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
Savannah Jones ss 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Mae Forshey c 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Abby Smith 1b/pr 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Alyssa  Chavez rf 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Cassie Henning lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Kayla Dunn p 2 0 0 0 1 2 1
    Gabby Nemarich pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Stephanie Grissom pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Sophia Scarangella 3b 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Nora Campo ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kiki Besnard 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 3 4 0 4 5 5

SH: Alyssa  Chavez (1)
HBP: Cameron Kondo (1)
E: Kiki Besnard (1)

Saint Francis (Pa.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
VESCO, Grace (L, 2-2) 6.0 4 3 0 4 5 1 0 1 0 22 28 7 5 –
Totals 4 3 0 4 5 1 0 1 0 22 28 7 5

Georgetown IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kayla Dunn (W, 0-0) 7.0 1 0 0 2 10 0 0 3 0 20 26 6 3 –
Totals 1 0 0 2 10 0 0 3 0 20 26 6 3



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Saint Francis (Pa.) - Top of 1st SFU GU
SABAN struck out swinging. 0 0
PIETRZYKOSKI flied out to cf. 0 0
WARD struck out swinging. 0 0

Georgetown - Bottom of 1st SFU GU
Kondo, C. flied out to 2b. 0 0
Jones, S. struck out swinging. 0 0
Forshey, M. grounded out to 2b. 0 0

Saint Francis (Pa.) - Top of 2nd SFU GU
ULAM grounded out to p. 0 0
FRANK struck out swinging. 0 0
MARSDEN struck out swinging. 0 0

Georgetown - Bottom of 2nd SFU GU
Smith, A. walked. 0 0
Smith, A. pinch ran. 0 0
Chavez, A. grounded out to 3b, SAC; Smith, A. advanced to second. 0 0
Henning, C. struck out swinging. 0 0
Dunn, K. struck out swinging. 0 0

Saint Francis (Pa.) - Top of 3rd SFU GU
Smith, A. to 1b. 0 0
WRUBLE hit by pitch. 0 0
BAKER hit by pitch; WRUBLE advanced to second. 0 0
BARNES out at first p to 2b, SAC; BAKER advanced to second; WRUBLE advanced to third. 0 0
SABAN struck out swinging. 0 0
PIETRZYKOSKI walked. 0 0
WARD struck out looking. 0 0

Georgetown - Bottom of 3rd SFU GU
Scarange, S. out at first 1b to 2b. 0 0
Besnard, K. grounded out to p. 0 0
Kondo, C. singled. 0 0
Jones, S. walked; Kondo, C. advanced to second. 0 0
Forshey, M. flied out to rf. 0 0

Saint Francis (Pa.) - Top of 4th SFU GU
ULAM struck out swinging. 0 0
FRANK flied out to 2b. 0 0
MARSDEN walked. 0 0
WRUBLE struck out swinging. 0 0

Georgetown - Bottom of 4th SFU GU
Smith, A. flied out to ss. 0 0
Chavez, A. flied out to rf. 0 0
Henning, C. flied out to 3b. 0 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Saint Francis (Pa.) - Top of 5th SFU GU
BAKER reached on an error by 2b. 0 0
HERNANDEZ pinch hit for BARNES. 0 0
BAKER stole second. 0 0
HERNANDEZ flied out to cf. 0 0
SABAN singled; BAKER advanced to third. 0 0
SABAN stole second. 0 0
PIETRZYKOSKI lined into double play 3b unassisted; BAKER out on the play. 0 0

Georgetown - Bottom of 5th SFU GU
BARNES to c for HERNANDEZ. 0 0
Dunn, K. walked. 0 0
Scarange, S. reached on an error by p; Dunn, K. advanced to second. 0 0
Nemarich, G. pinch ran for Dunn, K.. 0 0
Campo, Nora pinch hit for Scarange, S.. 0 0
Grissom, S. pinch ran for Nemarich, G.. 0 0
Scarange, S. to 3b for Campo, Nora. 0 0
Campo, Nora pinch hit for Besnard, K.. 0 0
Scarange, S. advanced to second on a wild pitch; Grissom, S. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Campo, Nora struck out swinging. 0 0
Kondo, C. hit by pitch. 0 0
Jones, S. flied out to ss. 0 0
Forshey, M. singled; Kondo, C. advanced to second; Scarange, S. advanced to third; Grissom, S. scored,
unearned. 0 1
Smith, A. singled to left field; Forshey, M. advanced to second; Kondo, C. advanced to third; Scarange, S.
scored, unearned. 0 2
Chavez, A. walked; Smith, A. advanced to second; Forshey, M. advanced to third; Kondo, C. scored,
unearned. 0 3
Forshey, M. out at home c to p. 0 3

Saint Francis (Pa.) - Top of 6th SFU GU
Dunn, K. to p for Grissom, S.. 0 3
Besnard, K. to 2b for Campo, Nora. 0 3
WARD struck out looking. 0 3
ULAM struck out looking. 0 3
FRANK flied out to cf. 0 3

Georgetown - Bottom of 6th SFU GU
Henning, C. singled to left field. 0 3
Dunn, K. struck out swinging. 0 3
Scarange, S. grounded out to p; Henning, C. advanced to second. 0 3
Besnard, K. reached on an error by 3b. 0 3
Kondo, C. flied out to 1b. 0 3

Saint Francis (Pa.) - Top of 7th SFU GU
MARSDEN hit by pitch. 0 3
ORISCHAK pinch ran for MARSDEN. 0 3
WRUBLE hit into double play ss to 2b to 1b; ORISCHAK out on the play. 0 3
BAKER lined out to 3b. 0 3

Georgetown - Bottom of 7th SFU GU


